

## Mohawk Valley Health System Announces Merger of Medical Staffs

UTICA, NY, USA, July 31, 2020
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Officials from the Mohawk Valley Health System today announced the merger of its two medical staffs: Faxton St. Luke's Healthcare (FSLH) Medical Staff and St. Elizabeth Medical Center (SEMC) Medical Staff. The medical staffs will



become one, unified MVHS Medical Staff on January 1, 2021.

"This is the first time in the history of healthcare in our community that the medical staff of all the hospitals in this region area will be working as one, unified group," said Waleed Albert, MD,



This is the first time in the history of healthcare in our community that the medical staff of all the hospitals in this region area will be working as one, unified group"

Waleed Albert, MD, president of the FSLH Medical Staff

president of the FSLH Medical Staff. "This is a very historic time. Discussions and work toward this merger have been happening for quite some time. And while there was some reluctance/hesitancy when we began, over time, as we got to know each other from "the other side," it became more and more apparent that the establishment of one MVHS Medical Staff was the right thing to do to strengthen medical care in our community which will ultimately benefit our patients and community members."

This merger will not only help to improve patient care in the community, but it brings MVHS another step closer to

being ready to move into the new, regional medical center in 2023.

"We all believed that it was very important for the two medical staffs to come together prior to moving into the new regional medical center so that we could begin streamlining departments and sharing best practices with each other," said Sushma Kaul, MD, president of the SEMC Medical Staff. "We are so very proud of the progress we have made toward these goals. Now that the Medical Staff has voted to make this change, there is still work to do to work out the details, but we are well on our way to being one Medical Staff in January 2021."

An Integration Committee of the medical staffs will begin work in September to outline the

process to elect new medical staff officers and to implement the set of bylaws that were approved for this new medical staff to work within.

Caitlin McCann Mohawk Valley Health System +1 315-624-5433 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/522972864

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.